Mail to:

BMO Harris Bank N.A.

1200 East Warrenville Road, Naperville, Illinois 60563

Á	C	C	O	H	N	T	#	61	O	0.4	23	537	7
~ ~	-	-	-	•	•	, .		7.	~		-		

The above space is for the recorder's use only

PARTY OF THE FIRST CART: BMO Harris Bank N.A. is/are the owner of a mortgage/trust deed recorded JUNE 21, 2010 and recorded in the Recorder's Office of COOK County in the State of ILLINOIS as document no. 1017208320 made by LYNNE M. NOZICKA AKA LYNNE MARIE NOZICKA AND HARRY J. NOZICKA, AS TRUSTEES OF THE I YNNE MARIE NOZICKA REVOCABLE TRUST DATED NOVEMBER 16, 1998, BORROWEK(S), to secure an indebtedness of ** \$100,000.00 **, and WHEREAS, Borrower(s) is/are the owner(s) of the following described Real Estate situated in the County of COOK in the State of ILLINOIS to wit:

Legal Description: See Legal Description Attached

Permanent Index Number(s): 02-21-306-006-0000

Property Address: 1262 WEST BORDERS DRIVE, PALATINE IL 60067

PARTY OF THE SECOND PART: BMO HARRIS BANK N.A. ITS SUCCESSORS AND/OR ASSIGNS AS THEIR RESPECTIVE INTERESTS MAY APPEAR has refused to make a loan to the Borrower(s) except upon the condition that the mortgage/trust deed of the Party of the First Part, or subordinate to that of the Party of the Second Part.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars in hand paid by each of the parties hereto to the other, and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged and in order to induce Party of the Second Part to make the loan to Borrowers, it is hereby mutually agreed, as follows: That Party of the First Part covenants and consents that the lien of its mortgage/trust deed shall be subject and subordinate to the lien of the Party of the Second Part dated the Ary day of May of May

DATED: APRIL 21, 2014

JUSTINE MONDRAGON, UNDERWRITER

1413654035 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

This instrument was prepared by: Anatoliy Pikovskiy, BMO Harris Bank N.A., Consumer Lending Center, 1200 East Warrenville Road, Naperville, Illinois 60563. CAUTION: Consult a lawyer before using or acting under this form. Neither the publisher nor the seller of this form makes any warranty with respect thereto, including any warranty of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose.

County of COOK}	
and as the free and voluntary as of said corporation, for GIVEN Under my hand and notorial section April 21, 2	n Underwriter, of BMO Harris Bank N.A., a person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing everally acknowledged that as such an Underwriter, sed the corporate seal of said corporation to be affixed ectors of said corporation, as their free and voluntary act, the uses and purposes therein set forth. **CFFICIAL SEAL** NOTARY FULLIC, STATE OF ILLIANS NY COMMISSION EXPOSES VANDALS MY COMMISSION EXPOSES VANDALS
MARKGLO	WA, Notary
Commission Expires date of MAY 21, 2014	040
SUBORDINA'	TION OF LIEN
	NOIS)
FROM:	
	$O_{\mathcal{K}_{\alpha}}$
TO:	
	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY

Mail To: BMO Harris Bank N.A. 1200 East Warrenville Road, Naperville, Illinois 60563

STATE OF ILLINOIS}

} SS.

1413654035 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Lot 6 in Cannongate Unit One, being a Subdivision of part of the Southwest 1/4 of the Southwest 1/4 of Section 21, Township 42 North, Range 10, East of the Third Principal Meridian, according to the Plat thereof registered in the Office of the Registrar of Title to Cook County, Illinois on February 28, 1969, as Document Number 2438021, in Cook County, Illinois.

Property of County Clark's Office